
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30343 

30343 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30343 is made and 

entered, in duplicate, as of October 6, 2008 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on 

November 6, 2007, by and between NOBEST, INC., a California corp.o,rqtion 

(“Contractor”), whose address is 7600 Acacia Avenue, Garden Grove, California 92841, 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 30343 whereby Contractor 

agreed to provide the work described in Plans & Specifications No. R-6720; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions 

herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 4 of Contract No. 30343 is amended in its entirety to read as 

follows: 

“4. TIME FOR CONTRACT. The original term of this Contract shall 

commence at midnight on November 1, 2007, and shall terminate at 1159 p.m. on 

October 31, 2008. The first extended term shall commence at midnight on November 1, 

2008, and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on October 31, 2009, unless sooner terminated 

as provided in this Contract, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. 

Time is of the essence hereunder. City will suffer damage if the work is not completed 

within the time stated, but those damages would be difficult or impractical to determine. 

So, Contractor shall pay to City, as liquidated damages, the amount stated in the 

Contract Documents.” 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions 

contained in Contract No. 30343 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force 

and effect. 

Ill 

1 
LT bg 07-04902 
L Wpps\CtyLaw32\WPD~~008\P006\00144307 DOC 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

3xecuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

NOBEST, INC., a California corpor 

/ I -  4- , 2008 

I ' - L j  ,2008 

fkE24gx.3--  & i d 2 2  Jt 
(Type or Print Narne) 

"Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 

corporation Assistant City Manager 
tJd# zr , 2008 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 30343 is approved as to form on 

, 2008. 

BY 

2 
LT:bg 07-04902 
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D008\P006\00144307. DOC 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE 
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

State of California 

County of Orange 

On 11-4-08 before me, Kay E. Anderson/Notary Public 7 

(Here insert name and title of the officer) 

personally appeared Larry Nodland & Robert Nodland I1 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person~whose  narnefd is/& subscribed to 
the within instrument and ackmwiedged to me that he/s,Jd&$ executed the same in hisher/tWauthorized 
capacity(&, and that by hisAi.ed&.d signature($on the instrument the personwor the entity upon behalf of 
which the personHacted, executed the instrumknt. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph 
is true and correct. 

W 
~- ~~~ ~~~ 

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION 

I DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT 

,(Title or description of attached dawnenl) 

(Title or description of attached document continued) I 
Number of Pages - Document Date 

(Additional information) I 
CAPACITY C L A W D  BY THE SIGNER 

0 Individual (s) 
E4 Corporateofficer 

President 
( T W  

0 Partner(s) 
0 Attorney-in-Fact 
0 Trustee@) 
0 Other 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM 
Any acknowledgment cmpIeted in Cal$ornia must contain verbiage exact& as 
appears above in the notary secbbn or a sepuate acknowledgment form must be 
properly completed and attached 10 fhaf documcnf. The only exception is $ 0  
document is to be recorded outside of Gdgm'a In such instames. any alternafive 
aekmwledgmeni verbiage as moy be printed on such a document so long as the 
verbiage does not require Ihc noby  to do something that is illegaI for a notmy in 
Cali/ornin (te. cemBng the authorized capacity of tk signer). Please check the 
document w e w &  for proper nolmiol wordng and artnch this fwtn freqtured 

0 State and County information must be the State and County where the document 
sipnec(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment 

0 Date of notarization must be the date that the signefls) personally appeared which 
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 
The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her 
commission followed by a comma and then your title (mtary public). 
Rint the name@) of document signefls) who personally appear at the time of 
notarization. 
Indicate the comct singular or plural f o m  by crossing off incorrect forms ( i t .  
he's- is /ere ) or circling the c o m t  forms. Failure to comedy indicate this 
infomtion may lead to rejection of document recording. 
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. 
impression must not covm tcxt or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-sed if a 
sufficient area pennits. othenvise complete a diffemt acknowledgment form. 

0 Signature of the notary p M i c  must match the signature on file with Ihe office of 
the county clerk. 

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this 
achowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. 
Indicate title or type of atcached document, number of pages and date. 
Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capcity is a 
corporate officer, indicate the title (ie. CEO, CFO, S e c r e w y ) .  

signed document 

0 

4 
4 

0 Securely attach this document to 

2005 Version CAPA vi2.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com 


